Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 October 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,106,042.91 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Armistice In Cambridge Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Auckland Secondary Schools Heads Association Incorporated
Auckland Tongan Seventh-Day Adventist Church
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Basketball Pacific Incorporated

BBBS Auckland

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Waikato Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated
Christchurch-Tongan Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Eventing Wairarapa Incorporated

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated

Forbury Park Trotting Club Incorporated

Glaucoma New Zealand

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau

Life Education Trust Manawatu

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated

Mt Richmond Special School

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Community

Community

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Health/Welfare

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Community

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

$9,585.22
$52,083.33
$13,110.00
$4,652.50
$11,062.00
$6,091.74
$12,819.60
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,829.69
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$1,100.00
$27,262.56
$8,632.00
$16,420.00
$5,700.00
$9,000.00
$32,898.66
$10,100.00
$2,450.00
$14,357.00
$10,000.00
$8,250.00
$16,828.00
$15,000.00
$10,500.00
$15,000.00
$10,831.95
$4,845.00
$2,500.00
$25,973.91
$50,491.50
$89,424.00
$36,000.00
$694.00

$2,100.00

Requested Amount Approved Amount

$9,585.22
$49,583.33
$8,190.00
$4,083.41
$11,062.00
$6,091.74
$12,819.60
$5,440.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,829.69
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$1,100.00
$27,262.56
$3,130.43
$8,000.00
$5,032.00
$9,000.00
$20,203.16
$5,000.00
$2,450.00
$14,357.00
$5,000.00
$8,250.00
$16,828.00
$15,000.00
$10,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,831.95
$4,845.00
$2,500.00
$25,973.91
$50,491.50
$14,904.00
$36,000.00
$694.00

$2,100.00

Qutcome

Full
Partial
Partial
Partial

Full

Full

Full
Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full
Partial
Partial
Partial

Full
Partial
Partial

Full

Full
Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full
Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full
Partial

Full

Full

Full

Reason

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]



Napier Operatic Society Incorporated
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand
Netball New Zealand Incorporated

Netball Northern Zone Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

No. 6 District Federation of New Zealand Football Incorporated

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees
Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

Point Chevalier Air Scouts

Rape Prevention Education Whakatu Mauri Trust
Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
Special Olympics New Zealand

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Taradale Community Pool Trust Board

Te Atatu Association Football Sports And Social Club Incorporated

Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Incorporated

Te Rapa Rugby Sports Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Friendship House Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Sir Edmund Hillary Collegiate Senior School Board

The St Mary's Catholic School (Papakura) Board of Trustees
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Community
Community

Health/Welfare

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Community

Community

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Community

Sport

Research And

Education
Research And

Education

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Total Amount:

$11,135.00
$5,099.96
$24,658.00
$18,000.00
$21,299.64
$7,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$23,298.00
$12,556.16
$10,000.00
$7,107.67
$3,478.26
$5,140.00
$22,273.32
$2,430.00
$5,080.55
$25,000.00
$14,963.46
$11,632.50
$8,073.00
$8,750.00
$8,125.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,200.00

$15,388.00

$191,800.00

$13,695.65
$23,388.54
$6,675.65
$9,950.00
$32,460.56
$30,000.00
$34,430.00
$19,872.00
$25,625.00
$14,250.00
$12,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,340,093.91

$10,000.00
$5,099.96
$24,658.00
$18,000.00
$20,909.64
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,940.00
$10,000.00
$11,007.00
$4,500.00
$7,107.67
$3,478.26
$5,140.00
$21,455.89
$2,417.00
$5,080.55
$25,000.00
$14,963.46
$5,000.00
$8,073.00
$8,750.00
$8,125.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,200.00

$15,388.00

$191,550.00

$12,539.00
$12,551.00
$6,675.65
$9,950.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$34,430.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$14,250.00
$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,106,042.91

Partial
Full
Full
Full

Partial
Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial
Full
Full
Full

Partial

Partial
Full
Full
Full

Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial

Partial
Full
Full

Partial
Full
Full

Partial

Partial
Full

Partial

Full

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DRS]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

Reasons for partial or declined funding:

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




